Estimated Library Aid 2022-2023

Education Law 284, Chapter 917, Laws of 1990 as amended

School Library Systems - Supplemental Operating Aid

System

BROOME-DELAWARE-TIOGA BOCES
BUFFALO CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
ALBANY-SCHOHARIE-SCHENECTADY-
SARATOGA BOCES
CATTARAUGUS-ALLEGANY-ERIE-
WYOMING BOCES
CAYUGA-ONONDAGA BOCES
CLINTON-ESSEX-WARREN-WASHINGTON
BOCES
DELAWARE-CHENANGO-MADISON-
OTSEGO BOCES

DUTCHESS BOCES

EASTERN SUFFOLK BOCES

ERIE 1 BOCES

ERIE 2-CHAUTAUQUA-CATTARAUGUS
BOCES

FRANKLIN-ESSEX-HAMILTON BOCES
GENESEE VALLEY BOCES
SCHUYLER-STEUBEN-CHEMUNG-TIOGA-
ALLEGANY BOCES
HAMILTON-FULTON-MONTGOMERY
BOCES
JEFFERSON-LEWIS-HAMILTON-HERKIMER-
ONEIDA BOCES

MADISON-ONEIDA BOCES

MONROE 1 BOCES

MONROE 2-ORLEANS BOCES

NASSAU BOCES

NEW YORK CITY OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY
CHANCELLOR FOR INSTRUCTION
ONEIDA-HERKIMER-MADISON BOCES

ONONDAGA-CORTLAND-MADISON BOCES
ORANGE-ULSTER BOCES
ORLEANS-NIAGARA BOCES
OTSEGO-DELAWARE-SCHOHARIE-GREENE
BOCES

Base Grant

$39,000
$39,000

$39,000

$39,000
$39,000

$39,000

$39,000
$39,000
$39,000
$39,000

$39,000
$39,000
$39,000

$39,000
$39,000

$39,000
$39,000
$39,000
$39,000
$39,000

$39,000
$39,000

$39,000
$39,000
$39,000

$39,000

Percent of Basic Aid 2021-2022 Approp

$11,179 $46,288
$11,030 $46,171
$13,321 $48,399
$11,419 $46,482
$10,147 $45,310
$11,021 $46,160
$10,836 $45,923
$11,337 $46,453
$23,330 $57,670
$12,709 $47,857
$17,647 $52,252
$10,506 $45,673
$16,882 $51,508
$17,236 $51,845
$10,794 $45,935
$11,540 $46,737
$10,266 $45,411
$11,222 $46,391
$10,769 $45,890
$23,894 $58,203
$140,744 $167,502
$17,305 $52,025
$29,176 $62,978
$12,823 $47,826
$11,048 $46,144
$10,832 $45,911

Ed Law

$50,179
$50,030

$52,321

$50,419
$49,147

$50,021

$49,836
$50,337
$62,330
$51,709

$56,647
$49,506
$55,882

$56,236
$49,794

$50,540
$49,266
$50,222
$49,769
$62,894

$179,744
$56,305

$68,176
$51,823
$50,048

$49,832

Approp.

$47,960
$47,818

$50,008

$48,190
$46,974

$47,809

$47,633
$48,112
$59,574
$49,423

$54,143
$47,317
$53,411

$53,750
$47,593

$48,306
$47,088
$48,002
$47,568
$60,113

$171,797
$53,816

$65,162
$49,532
$47,836

$47,629

%change 2022-2023 EdLaw to Approp

-4.42%
-4.42%

-4.42%

-4.42%
-4.42%

-4.42%

-4.42%
-4.42%
-4.42%
-4.42%

-4.42%
-4.42%
-4.42%

-4.42%

-4.42%

-4.42%
-4.42%
-4.42%
-4.42%
-4.42%

-4.42%
-4.42%

-4.42%
-4.42%
-4.42%

-4.42%

%change 2021-2022 Approp 2022-2023
Approp
3.61%
3.57%

3.32%

3.67%
3.67%

3.57%

3.72%
3.57%
3.30%
3.27%

3.62%
3.60%
3.69%

3.67%
3.61%

3.36%
3.69%
3.47%
3.66%
3.28%

2.56%
3.44%

3.47%
3.57%
3.67%

3.74%



PUTNAM-WESTCHESTER BOCES $39,000
RENSSELAER-COLUMBIA-GREENE BOCES $39,000
ROCHESTER CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT $39,000
ROCKLAND BOCES $39,000
SAINT LAWRENCE-LEWIS BOCES $39,000
SULLIVAN BOCES $39,000
SYRACUSE CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT $39,000
TOMPKINS-SENECA-TIOGA BOCES $39,000
ULSTER BOCES $39,000
WASHINGTON-SARATOGA-WARREN-
HAMILTON-ESSEX BOCES $39,000
ONTARIO-SENECA-YATES-CAYUGA-WAYNE
BOCES $39,000
WESTCHESTER BOCES $39,000
WESTERN SUFFOLK BOCES $39,000
YONKERS CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT $39,000
Totals $1,560,000
* Hold Harmless does not apply to Supplemental Aid.

Aid Factors
Factor Amount
Percent of Allocation 0.1094
Base aid $ 39,000 $.00

$11,902
$11,781
$10,705
$12,101
$11,243
$10,222
$10,358
$10,151
$10,490

$18,196

$12,061
$13,994
$12,730
$10,564

$655,513
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